Baugh Family Genealogy

Children of James Baugh [#6]
& Elizabeth Ashbrook

Generations 1-2

Mark B. Arslan
407 Highlands Lake Drive
Cary, NC 27518-9167
marslan@nc.rr.com

Baugh Web Site: http://arslanmb.org/baugh/baugh.html

17 September 2015



6. James BAUGH (male, of father's third marriage)
B. before 1657
D. ca. 1724 @ (Henrico Co., Virginia)? (23741
M. (2) [1] to
Elizabeth ASHBROOK
(daughter of Peter ASHBROOK & Janet ----- )

61. James BAUGH (male)
M. [1] to
Elizabeth MOORE
(daughter of Richard MOORE & ?) [2374]

62. Peter BAUGH (male)
D. 19 Oct 1773-7 Feb 1777 @ (Chesterfield Co., Virginia)? 23752
M. [1] to [23752]
Elizabeth WALTHALL
(daughter of Richard WALTHALL & ?)
d. after 1773

63. Thomas BAUGH (male)
D. ca. 1763 @ (Dale Parish, Chesterfield Co., Virginia)? 27°4
M. [1] before 1708 @ (Henrico Co., Virginia)? to 252781
Mary FARLEY
(daughter of John FARLEY & ?) %5278
M. [2] to
Sarah ASHBROOK
(daughter of Peter ASHBROOK & Mary FORRIST)

64. William BAUGH (male)
D. 15 Jan-1 Sep 1753 @ (Chesterfield Co., Virginia)? [27%
M. [1] to
Mary FERGUSON [#354]
(daughter of Robert FERGUSON & Martha BAUGH)

65. Sarah BAUGH (female)
D. after 1759
M. [1] to [2793]
Daniel STEWART
(son of John STEWART & Dorothy -----)
b. ca. 1669
d. ca. 1737 @ (Chesterfield|Amelia Co., Virginia)?

66. Isham BAUGH (male)



Sources

2791  Court Records: VA, Chesterfield Co., Will Book 1, pp. 333-334 (Thomas Baugh)
2793  Court Records: VA, Chesterfield Co., Will Book 1, pp. 134-136 (William Baugh)
23746  Vital Records: VA, Henrico, Dinwiddie, & Prince George Cos., The Vestry Book and Register of Bristol Parish,
Virginia, 1720-1789, by Churchill Gibson Chamberlayne (Richmond, VA: 1898)
23749  Court Records: VA, Prince George Co., Will Book ?, p. 1030 (Richard Moore, dated 13 Feb 1727)
23752  Court Records: VA, Chesterfield Co., Will Book 3, pp. 92-94 (Peter Baugh)
25278  Deeds & Land Records: VA, Henrico Co., Deed Book "1706-1737", p. 151 (Deed of Gift from John Farley, Sr.)



Dorothy
Janet
Ashbrook
Elizabeth
Peter
Peter
Sarah
Baugh
Isham
James
James
Martha
Peter
Sarah
Thomas
William
Farley
John
Mary
Ferguson
Mary
Robert
Forrist
Mary
Moore
Elizabeth
Richard
Stewart
Daniel
John
Walthall
Elizabeth
Richard

Name Index

#65/1
#6/1

#6/1
#6/1
#63/2
#63/2

#66
#6

#61
#64
#62
#65
#63
#64

#63/1
#63/1

#64
#64

#63/2

#61/1
#61/1

#65/1
#65/1

#62/1
#62/1

mother of descendant's spouse
mother of descendant's spouse

father of descendant's spouse
father of descendant's spouse

[#35] / mother of descendant's spouse

father of descendant's spouse

[#354] / wife of descendant

[#35/1] / father of descendant's spouse
mother of descendant's spouse

father of descendant's spouse

father of descendant's spouse

father of descendant's spouse



