Baugh Family Genealogy

Children of James Baugh [#6] & Elizabeth Ashbrook

Generations 1-2

Mark B. Arslan 407 Highlands Lake Drive Cary, NC 27518-9167 marslan@nc.rr.com

Baugh Web Site: http://arslanmb.org/baugh/baugh.html

17 September 2015

6. James BAUGH (male, of father's third marriage)

B. before 1657

D. ca. 1724 @ (Henrico Co., Virginia)? [23746]

M. (?) [1] to

Elizabeth ASHBROOK

(daughter of Peter ASHBROOK & Janet ----)

61. James BAUGH (male)

M. [1] to

Elizabeth MOORE

(daughter of Richard MOORE & ?) [23749]

62. Peter BAUGH (male)

D. 19 Oct 1773-7 Feb 1777 @ (Chesterfield Co., Virginia)? [23752]

M. [1] to [23752]

Elizabeth WALTHALL

(daughter of Richard WALTHALL & ?)

d. after 1773

63. Thomas BAUGH (male)

D. ca. 1763 @ (Dale Parish, Chesterfield Co., Virginia)? [2791]

M. [1] before 1708 @ (Henrico Co., Virginia)? to [25278]

Mary FARLEY

(daughter of John FARLEY & ?) [25278]

M. [2] to

Sarah ASHBROOK

(daughter of Peter ASHBROOK & Mary FORRIST)

64. William BAUGH (male)

D. 15 Jan-1 Sep 1753 @ (Chesterfield Co., Virginia)? [2793]

M. [1] to

Mary FERGUSON [#354]

(daughter of Robert FERGUSON & Martha BAUGH)

65. Sarah BAUGH (female)

D. after 1759

M. [1] to [2793]

Daniel STEWART

(son of John STEWART & Dorothy ----)

b. ca. 1669

d. ca. 1737 @ (Chesterfield|Amelia Co., Virginia)?

66. Isham BAUGH (male)

Sources

- 2791 Court Records: VA, Chesterfield Co., Will Book 1, pp. 333-334 (Thomas Baugh)
 2793 Court Records: VA, Chesterfield Co., Will Book 1, pp. 134-136 (William Baugh)
- 23746 Vital Records: VA, Henrico, Dinwiddie, & Prince George Cos., The Vestry Book and Register of Bristol Parish,
- Virginia, 1720-1789, by Churchill Gibson Chamberlayne (Richmond, VA: 1898)
 - 23749 Court Records: VA, Prince George Co., Will Book ?, p. 1030 (Richard Moore, dated 13 Feb 1727)
 - 23752 Court Records: VA, Chesterfield Co., Will Book 3, pp. 92-94 (Peter Baugh)
 - 25278 Deeds & Land Records: VA, Henrico Co., Deed Book "1706-1737", p. 151 (Deed of Gift from John Farley, Sr.)

Name Index

Dorothy	#65/1	mother of descendant's spouse
Janet	#6/1	mother of descendant's spouse
Ashbrook		1
Elizabeth	#6/1	
Peter	#6/1	father of descendant's spouse
Peter	#63/2	father of descendant's spouse
Sarah	#63/2	1
Baugh		
Isham	#66	
James	#6	
James	#61	
Martha	#64	[#35] / mother of descendant's spouse
Peter	#62	
Sarah	#65	
Thomas	#63	
William	#64	
Farley		
John	#63/1	father of descendant's spouse
Mary	#63/1	_
Ferguson		
Mary	#64	[#354] / wife of descendant
Robert	#64	[#35/1] / father of descendant's spouse
Forrist		
Mary	#63/2	mother of descendant's spouse
Moore		
Elizabeth	#61/1	
Richard	#61/1	father of descendant's spouse
Stewart		
Daniel	#65/1	
John	#65/1	father of descendant's spouse
Walthall		
Elizabeth	#62/1	
Richard	#62/1	father of descendant's spouse